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Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Results Free Practice 4

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'45.964131  3Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20Silvestrini Paolo MariaSILVESTRINI Paolo Maria TCDSITA

2     1'46.193        0.229111  2Cupra LeonRoccadelli MatteoROCCADELLI Matteo        0.229TCDSITA

3     1'47.642        1.678184  3Cupra LeonLancellotti MattiaLANCELLOTTI Mattia        1.449TCDSITA

4     1'48.756        2.792139  3Audi RS3 DSGPlanet MotorsportVerdi LucaVERDI Luca        1.114TCDSITA

5     1'49.009        3.045108  3Volkswagen Golf DSGMuccio EzioMUCCIO Ezio        0.253TCDSITA

6     1'50.331        4.367185  2Cupra LeonLisi AlessandroLISI Alessandro        1.322TCDSITA

7     1'54.949        8.985123  2Cupra LeonRC MotorsportAntonello FabioANTONELLO Fabio        4.618TCDSITA

8     1'57.602       11.638178  2Cupra LeonBerton AlessandroBERTON Alessandro        2.653TCDSITA

9 107  1Audi RS3 DSGAC RacingMarino AngeloMARINO Angelo TCDSITA

10 167  1Cupra LeonBrothers in ArmsFazioli AndreaFAZIOLI Andrea TCDSITA

11 174  1Volkswagen Golf DSGTuder MotorsportAlcidi AlessandroALCIDI Alessandro TCDSITA

12 119  1Audi RS3 DSGAikoa RacingAikoa RacingPALANTI Paolo TCDSITA

13 102  0Cupra LeonFantilli GiorgioFANTILLI Giorgio TCDSITA

14 129  0Cupra LeonDamante EmilioDAMANTE Emilio TCDSITA

15 191  0Audi RS3 DSGAikoa RacingAikoa RacingFRANCA Luca TCDSITA

52°C

34°C

TrackDRY

23%

Condition:

Humidity: AIR

Clerk of the Course : Graziano Basile Race Director : Gianluca Marotta

08/06/2024 14:0513:44
EndStart  
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Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Results Free Practice 4

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

LANCELLOTTI 184 ITA Cupra Leon     1'48.702  163,93413:48'06.371M.

ROCCADELLI 111 ITA Cupra Leon     1'47.301 -1.401  166,07513:48'08.672M.

ROCCADELLI 111 ITA Cupra Leon     1'46.193 -1.108  167,80813:49'54.865M.

SILVESTRINI 131 ITA Audi RS3 DSGProgetto E20     1'45.964 -0.229  168,17013:50'12.158P.

Clerk of the Course : Graziano Basile Race Director : Gianluca Marotta

08/06/2024 14:0513:44
EndStart  

 



TCR Italy DSG - Sectors and Speed Free Practice 4 Pergusa 4.950 m

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

BEST LAP

    1'45.9641 SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria Audi RS3 DSG131
    1'46.1932 ROCCADELLI Matteo Cupra Leon111
    1'47.6423 LANCELLOTTI Mattia Cupra Leon184
    1'48.7564 VERDI Luca Audi RS3 DSG139
    1'49.0095 MUCCIO Ezio Volkswagen Golf DSG108
    1'50.3316 LISI Alessandro Cupra Leon185
    1'54.9497 ANTONELLO Fabio Cupra Leon123
    1'57.6028 BERTON Alessandro Cupra Leon178

9 FANTILLI Giorgio Cupra Leon102
10 MARINO Angelo Audi RS3 DSG107
11 PALANTI Paolo Audi RS3 DSG119
12 DAMANTE Emilio Cupra Leon129
13 FAZIOLI Andrea Cupra Leon167
14 ALCIDI Alessandro Volkswagen Golf DSG174
15 FRANCA Luca Audi RS3 DSG191

SPEED

Audi RS3 DSG 240,5VERDI Luca 1 139
Audi RS3 DSG 238,9SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria 2 131
Cupra Leon 235,3ROCCADELLI Matteo 3 111
Volkswagen Golf DSG 234,8MUCCIO Ezio 4 108
Cupra Leon 234,3LANCELLOTTI Mattia 5 184
Cupra Leon 231,8ANTONELLO Fabio 6 123
Cupra Leon 229,3LISI Alessandro 7 185
Cupra Leon 227,8BERTON Alessandro 8 178
Cupra Leon 221,8FAZIOLI Andrea 9 167
Audi RS3 DSG 186,5MARINO Angelo 10 107
Volkswagen Golf DSG 184,3ALCIDI Alessandro 11 174
Audi RS3 DSG 154,7PALANTI Paolo 12 119

SEG. 1

      39.550ROCCADELLI Matteo1 111

      40.078VERDI Luca2 139

      40.327SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria3 131

      40.777LANCELLOTTI Mattia4 184

      41.196FAZIOLI Andrea5 167

      41.263LISI Alessandro6 185

      41.752MUCCIO Ezio7 108

      42.253BERTON Alessandro8 178

      42.411ANTONELLO Fabio9 123

    1'00.936PALANTI Paolo10 119

SEG. 2

      33.976SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria1 131

      34.202MUCCIO Ezio2 108

      34.363LANCELLOTTI Mattia3 184

      34.623ROCCADELLI Matteo4 111

      34.741VERDI Luca5 139

      35.620LISI Alessandro6 185

      36.990BERTON Alessandro7 178

      37.794ANTONELLO Fabio8 123

      40.993ALCIDI Alessandro9 174

      41.328FAZIOLI Andrea10 167

      46.867PALANTI Paolo11 119

      48.105MARINO Angelo12 107

SEG. 3

      14.861SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria1 131

      14.986VERDI Luca2 139

      15.058ROCCADELLI Matteo3 111

      15.325MUCCIO Ezio4 108

      15.328LANCELLOTTI Mattia5 184

      15.664LISI Alessandro6 185

      15.675FAZIOLI Andrea7 167

      15.782ANTONELLO Fabio8 123

      16.112BERTON Alessandro9 178

      17.133ALCIDI Alessandro10 174

      18.487MARINO Angelo11 107

      20.934PALANTI Paolo12 119

SEG. 4

      16.533ROCCADELLI Matteo1 111

      16.649LANCELLOTTI Mattia2 184

      16.715SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria3 131

      16.847MUCCIO Ezio4 108

      17.174VERDI Luca5 139

      17.277LISI Alessandro6 185

      18.612BERTON Alessandro7 178

      18.637ANTONELLO Fabio8 123

      19.420FAZIOLI Andrea9 167

      21.734PALANTI Paolo10 119

08/06/2024



Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Ideal Times Free Practice 4

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

 
Cupra Leon       39.550       34.623       15.058       16.5331111 ROCCADELLI M. (ITA)

+       0.4292    1'46.193
    1'45.764

+0.429   

 
Audi RS3 DSG       40.327       33.976       14.861       16.7151312 SILVESTRINI P. (ITA)

+       0.0851    1'45.964
    1'45.879

 +0.085 

+0.619
Audi RS3 DSG       40.078       34.741       14.986       17.1741393 VERDI L. (ITA)

+       1.7774    1'48.756
    1'46.979

+0.167  +0.991

 
Cupra Leon       40.777       34.363       15.328       16.6491844 LANCELLOTTI M. (ITA)

+       0.5253    1'47.642
    1'47.117

 +0.525 

+0.445
Volkswagen Golf DSG       41.752       34.202       15.325       16.8471085 MUCCIO E. (ITA)

+       0.8835    1'49.009
    1'48.126

  +0.438

 
Cupra Leon       41.263       35.620       15.664       17.2771856 LISI A. (ITA)

+       0.5076    1'50.331
    1'49.824

  +0.507

+1.345
Cupra Leon       42.253       36.990       16.112       18.6121787 BERTON A. (ITA)

+       3.6358    1'57.602
    1'53.967

  +2.290

+0.292
Cupra Leon       42.411       37.794       15.782       18.6371238 ANTONELLO F. (ITA)

+       0.3257    1'54.949
    1'54.624

+0.033   

Cupra Leon102 FANTILLI G. (ITA)

Audi RS3 DSG107 MARINO A. (ITA)

Audi RS3 DSG119 PALANTI P. (ITA)

Cupra Leon129 DAMANTE E. (ITA)

Cupra Leon167 FAZIOLI A. (ITA)

Volkswagen Golf DSG174 ALCIDI A. (ITA)

Audi RS3 DSG191 FRANCA L. (ITA)

1'44.920      39.550       33.976Overall Ideal Time       14.861       16.533

08/06/2024



Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Analysis Free Practice 4

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

107 A. MARINO

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       18.487     3'01.691     5'12.047    1'03.764       48.105 P 186,5 13:49'40.743

 3       22.472      59.694       52.207 135,3

108 E. MUCCIO (1'49.009)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       15.873       18.281     2'25.929    1'09.577       42.198 P 215,1 13:46'35.126

 3       15.325       16.847     1'49.009      42.190       34.647 234,8 13:48'24.135

 4       15.494       17.608     1'49.056      41.752       34.202 208,1 13:50'13.191

 5       21.059      47.004       45.651 154,7

111 M. ROCCADELLI (1'46.193)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       15.936       19.375       40.742 200,0

 2       15.058       16.561     1'47.301      41.018       34.664 235,3 13:48'08.672

 3       15.487       16.533     1'46.193      39.550       34.623 234,3 13:49'54.865

 4       23.613      44.808       50.227 120,9

119 P. PALANTI

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       20.934       21.734     2'46.428    1'16.893       46.867 P 133,0 13:49'12.039

 3       20.203    1'00.936       46.858 154,7

123 F. ANTONELLO (1'54.949)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.304       19.249       42.307 227,8

 2       15.815       18.637     1'54.949      42.411       38.086 231,3 13:48'35.700

 3       15.782       38.545     2'15.037      42.916       37.794 CP 231,8 13:50'50.737

131 P. SILVESTRINI (1'45.964)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.125       19.373       41.429 175,0

 2       14.977       16.715     1'47.451      41.241       34.518 238,9 13:48'26.194

 3       14.861       16.800     1'45.964      40.327       33.976 236,8 13:50'12.158

 4       21.008       46.670     2'40.762      47.178       45.906 CP 164,4 13:52'52.920

139 L. VERDI (1'48.756)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1  

 2       15.529       18.164     2'22.462    1'07.043       41.726 P 235,3 13:46'33.897

 3       15.153       17.174     1'48.756      41.069       35.360 240,5 13:48'22.653

 4       14.986       19.270     1'49.075      40.078       34.741 240,5 13:50'11.728

 5       20.003      54.744       46.900 149,0

167 A. FAZIOLI

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       15.675       19.420       41.328 221,8

 2       20.588       33.904     2'22.183      41.196       46.495 P 160,5 13:49'13.561

174 A. ALCIDI

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       17.133       38.300       40.993 184,3

 2       20.916       48.612     5'04.958    3'05.346       50.084 CP 150,2 13:52'29.435

178 A. BERTON (1'57.602)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       21.668       24.319       51.655 154,1

 2       16.112       18.612     1'57.602      44.543       38.335 227,8 13:48'51.305

 3       18.081     1'10.473     2'47.797      42.253       36.990 CP 135,8 13:51'39.102

184 M. LANCELLOTTI (1'47.642)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.083       19.658       39.434 216,9

 2       15.436       16.649     1'48.702      41.564       35.053 232,3 13:48'06.371

 3       15.328       17.174     1'47.642      40.777       34.363 234,3 13:49'54.013

 4       24.471       44.584     2'43.529      45.033       49.441 CP 127,7 13:52'37.542

185 A. LISI (1'50.331)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 1       16.034       18.758       40.392 224,1

 2       15.664       17.277     1'50.331      41.770       35.620 229,3 13:48'12.331

 3       15.945    11'28.866    13'01.810      41.263       35.736 CP 226,9 14:01'14.141

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled08/06/2024



TCR Italy DSG - Weather Report Free Practice 4 Pergusa 4.950 m

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Session started 13:44 - Session ended 14:05
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Pergusa 4.950 mTCR Italy DSG - Combined FP

ACI Racing Weekend Pergusa, 8-9 Giugno 2024

Nat FP 4FP 3No. Driver Team Car FP 1 FP 2 Time Gap Rel. Laps

FRANCA Luca TCDSITA1  191 Aikoa Racing Audi RS3 DSG     1'44.457     1'44.017     1'43.555     1'43.555  35

VERDI Luca TCDS        1.410       1.410ITA2  139 Planet Motorsport Audi RS3 DSG     1'47.390     1'44.965     1'45.593     1'48.756     1'44.965  33

ROCCADELLI Matteo TCDS        1.692       0.282ITA3  111 Cupra Leon     1'47.242     1'45.247     1'45.557     1'46.193     1'45.247  37

SILVESTRINI Paolo Maria TCDS        2.114       0.422ITA4  131 Progetto E20 Audi RS3 DSG     1'46.742     1'45.848     1'45.669     1'45.964     1'45.669  34

ALCIDI Alessandro TCDS        2.126       0.012ITA5  174 Tuder Motorsport Volkswagen Golf DSG     1'47.243     1'45.681     1'47.994     1'45.681  24

MUCCIO Ezio TCDS        2.251       0.125ITA6  108 Volkswagen Golf DSG     1'48.396     1'45.806     1'49.009     1'45.806  24

MARINO Angelo TCDS        2.776       0.525ITA7  107 AC Racing Audi RS3 DSG     1'50.529     1'46.331     1'46.490     1'46.331  22

LANCELLOTTI Mattia TCDS        4.087       1.311ITA8  184 Cupra Leon     1'48.856     1'51.150     1'48.079     1'47.642     1'47.642  16

FAZIOLI Andrea TCDS        4.366       0.279ITA9  167 Brothers in Arms Cupra Leon     1'47.921     1'49.718     1'47.921  20

LISI Alessandro TCDS        5.288       0.922ITA10  185 Cupra Leon     1'48.843     1'48.973     1'50.331     1'48.843  21

FANTILLI Giorgio TCDS        5.718       0.430ITA11  102 Cupra Leon     1'49.273     1'49.509     1'49.273  11

DAMANTE Emilio TCDS        5.814       0.096ITA12  129 Cupra Leon     1'49.369     3'55.333     1'49.369  11

PALANTI Paolo TCDS        6.776       0.962ITA13  119 Aikoa Racing Audi RS3 DSG     1'50.622     1'50.331     1'51.201     1'50.331  34

ANTONELLO Fabio TCDS        7.179       0.403ITA14  123 RC Motorsport Cupra Leon     1'58.614     1'50.734     3'42.787     1'54.949     1'50.734  28

BERTON Alessandro TCDS       10.386       3.207ITA15  178 Cupra Leon     1'53.941     1'53.963     1'57.602     1'53.941  19

Clerk of the Course : Graziano Basile Race Director : Gianluca Marotta

08/06/2024


